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P.U.C. COLORADO NO. 1-TELEPHONE 

PARTV 
Union Telephone Company, Inc. 7th Revised Sheet No. 84 
850 North Highway 414 Cancels 

Mountain View, Wyoming 82939 6th Revised Sheet No. 84 

ACCESS SERVICE 

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

6.9.2 Local Transport* 

Premium Access 

6.9.3 End Office 

Local Switching -LS2 
Premium Originating Access Minutes 
Premium Terminating Access Minutes 

Directory Assistance 
Information Surcharge 
(Per 100 Access Minutes) 
-Originating Access Minutes 
-Terminating Access Minutes 

800 Data Base Access Service 
1. Basic Rate - per query 

6.3. 6 (A) (4) (a) 

2. Vertical Features Rate 
- per query (replaced basic 

rate) 6.3.6(A) (4) (a) 

Per 
Access ---
Minute 

$0.003993 

$0.042622 
$0.003567 

(0) 
(R) 

$0.238320 
$0.000000 

(0) 
(0) 

$0.00779 

$0.00796 

*The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional 
Features as set forth in 6.2 (A) (1) and 6.2 (A) (2). 
**The Composite Terminating Local Switching rate shown above includes the 
Terminating Information Surcharge rate element. 
***The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the 
Terminating Local Switching Rate 
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Union Telephone Company, Inc. 
850 North Highway 414 
Mountain View, Wyoming 82939 

P.U.C. COLORADO NO. 1-TELEPHONE 
PARTV 

3th Revised Sheet No. 1 
Cancels 

7th Revised Sheet No. 1 

ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF 

Check Sheet 

Title Page and 1 to 145 inclusive are effective as of the date shown. 
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 1 contain 
all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date 
hereof. 

Page Release 
1 8th Revised 

84 7th Revised 
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