P.U.C. COLORADO NO. 1 - TELEPHONE

PART V

7th Revised Sheet No. 84 Cancels

6th Revised Sheet No. 84

Union Telephone Company, Inc. 850 North Highway 414 Mountain View, Wyoming 82939

ACCESS SERVICE

_				
6.	Switched	Access	Service	(Cont'd)

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

6.9.2 Local Transport *

6.9.2 Local Transport *	Per Access Minute	
Premium Access	\$0.003993	
6.9.3 End Office		
Local Switching -LS2 Premium Originating Access Minutes Premium Terminating Access Minutes	\$0.042622 \$0.003567	(O) (R)
Directory Assistance Information Surcharge (Per 100 Access Minutes) -Originating Access Minutes -Terminating Access Minutes	\$0.238320 \$0.000000	(O) (O)
800 Data Base Access Service 1. Basic Rate - per query 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)	\$0.00779	
2. Vertical Features Rateper query (replaced basic rate) 6.3.6(A)(4)(a)	\$0.00796	

^{*}The Local Transport rate includes non-chargeable Interface Groups and Optional Features as set forth in 6.2(A)(1) and 6.2(A)(2).

Advice Letter 52 Docket No. 16M-0162T Decision No. C16-0214 Issued: June 15, 2017

^{**}The Composite Terminating Local Switching rate shown above includes the Terminating Information Surcharge rate element.

^{***}The Terminating Information Surcharge rate element is included in the Terminating Local Switching Rate

Appendix A, Decision No. C17-0533 Proceeding No. 17L-0428T, Page 2 of 2

P.U.C. COLORADO NO. 1 – TELEPHONE

Union Telephone Company, Inc. 850 North Highway 414 Mountain View, Wyoming 82939

PART V 8th Revised Sheet No. 1 Cancels 7th Revised Sheet No. 1

ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF

Check Sheet

Title Page and 1 to 145 inclusive are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 1 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Page	Release		
1	8th	Revised	
84	7th	Revised	

Effective: July 1st, 2017